

Date: 19th December, 2020

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.
Scrip Code: 511523

Sub: Authorized Economic Operator Certificate

Dear Sir,

This is to inform that Company has successfully registered with Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs and received Authorized Economic Operator-T1 Certificate bearing No. INAAACN1407B1F206.

We are attaching herewith the Authorized Economic Operator-T1 Certificate for your kind information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours truly,

For Veerhealth Care Limited

Bhavin S. Shah Managing Director

DIN: 03129574



केंद्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर एवं सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS वित्त मत्रांलय

MINISTRY OF FINANCE भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्राधिकृत आर्थिक संचालक- टी 1 प्रमाण-पत्र
AUTHORIZED ECONOMIC OPERATOR-T1 CERTIFICATE
(EXPORTER)

प्रमाण-पत्र संख्या Certificate Number: INAAACN1407B1F206

कम्पनी का नामः

M/s VEERHEALTH CARE LIMITED

Name of Company:

629-A, GAZDAR HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR, NR. KALBADEVI POST OFFICE, JSS MARG,

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400002



अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय आपूर्ति शृंखला को सुरक्षित रखने हेतु आपकी प्रतिबद्धता का सम्मान करते हुए एवं डब्ल्यू.सी.ओ. के सेफ फ्रेमवर्क ऑफ स्टैंडर्ड के अनुसरण में सी.बी.आई.सी. के परिपत्र संख्या 33/2016-सीमा शुल्क, दिनांक 22.07.2016 के अन्तर्गत भारतीय सीमा शुल्क अपने प्राधिकृत आर्थिक संचालक (ए.ई.ओ.) कार्यक्रम में आपके प्रतिष्ठित संगठन को प्रमाणित करता है। यह प्रमाण-पत्र 30.11.2023 तक वैध है।

In recognition and appreciation of your commitment to secure the international supply chain and in compliance with the WCO's SAFE Framework of Standards, Indian Customs certifies your esteemed organization in its Authorised Economic Operator (AEO) programme under CBIC Circular Number 33/2016-Customs, dated 22.07.2016.

This certificate is valid upto 30.11.2023.

and

(आरती अग्रवाल श्रीनिवास/Arti Agarwal Srinivas) ए. ई. ओ. कार्यक्रम प्रबंधक/ प्रधान आयुक्त AEO Programme Manager/ Pr. Commissioner अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय सीमा शुल्क निदेशालय Directorate of International Customs

स्थान Place: नई दिल्ली New Delhi

दिनांक Dated: 02.12.2020